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Cleveland Federal Community Leadership Institute

Class of 2016 Roster 

Defense Finance and Accounting Service
Jessica Bell
Systems Accountant

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-2674
jessica.l.bell28.civ@mail.mil
ShaLonda Chisholm
Accountant
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-7992
shalonda.s.chisholm.civ@mail.mil
John Giammo
Systems Accountant
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-2621
john.j.giammo.civ@mail.mil
Eric McDaniel
Accounting Technician 
Defense Finance and Accounting Service1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-3150
eric.a.mcdaniel.civ@mail.mil
Shayna McCauley

Accounting Technician 

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-3286

shayna.d.mccauley.civ@mail.mil
Belinda McElrath

Accountant
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-3207
belinda.j.mcelrath.civ@mail.mil
Joyce Page
IT Analyst 
Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-2043
joyce.s.page.civ@mail.mil
Damita Pringle 
Supervisor Financial Specialist 

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-204-2151
Damita.j.pringle.civ@mail.mil
Eloise Reese




        Monyetta Watson
Accountant 




        Project Manager
Defense Finance and Accounting Service
        Defense Finance and Accounting Service
1240 E. 9th Street   



        1240 E. 9th Street
Cleveland, OH  44199



        Cleveland, OH  44199


216-204-6967




        216-204-6738
Elosie.y.reese.civ@mail.mil

 
        Monyetta.m.watson.civ@mail.mil
Cassandra Spates

Supervisory Contact Representative

Defense Finance and Accounting Service

1240 E. 9th Street
1240 East 9th Street
Cleveland, OH  44199
216-204-2380
cassandra.l.spates.civ@mail.mil
Department of Labor- Office of Workers Compensation Programs
Tina Smith
Senior Claims Examiner
Office of Workers Compensation 
1001 Lakeside Ave, Suite 350.
Cleveland, OH  44114
216-802-1360
smith.tina@dol.gov
Federal Bureau Of Investigation- Cleveland Office
Kari Coffman
IT Specialist
FBI
1501 Lakeside Ave.
Cleveland, OH  44114
216-622-6885
coffman@windstream.net
Alane Mastandrea
Paralegal
FBI
1501 Lakeside Ave 
Cleveland, OH  44114
216-622-6802
alane.mastandrea@ic.fbi.gov
National Aeronautics and Space Administration
David Friedlander
Aerospace Engineer
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-3216
djfriedlander@nasa.gov
Mina Mankbadi
Aerospace Engineer
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-8324
mina.a.mankbadi@nasa.gov
Melissa Holodnak
Accountant
NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-2722
melissa.r.holonak@nasa.gov
Bernadette Puleo
Materials Engineer

NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.
Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-6654
bernadette.j.puleo@nasa.gov
Lauren Sharp
Materials Engineer

NASA Glenn Research Center

21000 Brookpark Rd.

Cleveland, OH  44135

216-433-8429
Lauren.m.sharp@nasa.gov
United States Postal Service
Alicia Rauckhorst

Customer Relations Coordinator
USPS
675 Wolf Ledges Parkway

Akron, OH  44309

330-996-9475
alicia.l.rauckhorst@usps.gov
Rose Street
Business Development Specialist
USPS
2200 Orange Ave.
Cleveland, OH  44101

216-443-4742
roselyn.a.street@usps.gov
Veterans Affairs Medical Center
Benita Chernyk
Clinical Psychologist
VAMC Affairs

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106
216-791-3800 ext. 6908
benita.chernyk@va.gov
Cynthia Davis
Education Technician 
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-3800 ext. 5519
denise.casselman@va.gov
Caterina Gangale
Supply Systems Analyst 
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-2300 ext. 1568 
caterina.gangale@va.gov
Edward Johnson
Program Specialist
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216- 791-3800 ext. 2521
edward.johnson@va.gov
Marquita Kemp
Registered Nurse 
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106
330- 740-9200 ext. 1589
marquita.kemp@va.gov
Ralph Kelley
Electronic Technician 

VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-854-0000

ralph.kelley@va.gov
Alice Percrilli
Cook Supervisor
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-3800 ext.4340
alice.pescrilli@va.gov
Lachelle Woods

Registered Nurse
VAMC
10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791- 3500 ext. 5022
lachelle.woods@va.gov
Kimberly Valentine

Program Specialist

VAMC

10701 East Boulevard

Cleveland, OH  44106

216-791-3800 ext. 3557

kimberly.valentine@va.gov
Veterans Affairs Regional Office
Marshell Cavor
Review Appraiser
Department of Veterans Affairs

1240 East 9th Street
Cleveland, OH  44199
800-729-2557 ext. 3587
marshell.cavor@va.gov
PAGE  
Page 2 of 5

